## CHANGE ORDER FORM

## CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 03

PROJECT:FM 2348: The construction of a new location non-freeway facility, consisting of grading, structures,<br/>base, surfacing, signals and pavement markings from US 67 at FM 1001, South to SH 49

CONTRACTOR: H. H. Howard & Sons, Inc.

**۱** 

۰.

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.

DESCRIPTION OF Remove Fog Seal and Final Striping Items due to non-use CHANGES:

ATTACHMENTS: Explanation Letter

| CHANGE IN CONTRACT P                                 | RICE                                   | CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME                             |                             |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1. Original Price:                                   | \$8,512,733.79                         | Original Time:                                      | 383 DAYS                    |  |  |  |
| 2. Total of Prior Change Orders:                     | \$0.00                                 | 0 DAYS  |                             |  |  |  |
| 3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order:        | \$8,520,959.77                         | Total Time Prior to Current<br>Change Order:        |                             |  |  |  |
| 4. Total of Current Change Order:                    | -\$40,788.88                           | Total of Current Change Order:                      | 0 DAYS                      |  |  |  |
| 5. New Price Resulting from Current Change<br>Order: | \$8,480,170.89                         | New Time Resulting from Curre<br>Change Order:<br>1 | nt                          |  |  |  |
| AGREED BY:   | ()                                     | 1//   |                             |  |  |  |
| Contractor:  | - Job g                                | (Signaphire)  | 7 - 1 2 - 1 4<br>(Date)     |  |  |  |
| PTP Transportation LLC:                              | Mark                                   | (Signature)   | (Date)<br>9-18-14<br>(Date) |  |  |  |
| APPROVED BY:   |  |   |                             |  |  |  |
| Titus County:  |  | ([:   | (0.1.1)                     |  |  |  |
|  |  | (Signature)   | (Date)                      |  |  |  |
| Texas Department of Transportation:                  |  |   |                             |  |  |  |
|  |  | (Signature)   | (Date)                      |  |  |  |
| Federal Highway Administration:                      |  |   |                             |  |  |  |
|  | ······································ | (Signature)   | (Date)                      |  |  |  |

|                           |             |                |            | SI REPORT                 |              |          |              |              |  |  |  |
|---------------------------|-------------|----------------|------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------|--------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| Item Number               | Description | Unit           | Unit Price | Authorized<br>Quantity To | Change Order |          | Change Order |              |  |  |  |
| ltem                      | Desc.       |                |            |                           | Date         | Quantity | Quantity     | Cost         |  |  |  |
| Change Order 03           |             |                |            |                           |              |          |              |              |  |  |  |
| 9002                      | 2001        | FINAL STRIPING | LS         | \$17,003.88               | 1.00         | -1.00    | 0.00         | -\$17,003.88 |  |  |  |
| 9002                      | 2002        | FOG SEAL       | 15         | \$23,785.00               | 1.00         | -1.00    | 0.00         | -\$23,785.00 |  |  |  |
| TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST = |             |                |            |                           |              |          |              |              |  |  |  |

## COST REPORT

•

٠



August 7, 2014

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. Area Engineer – Mount Pleasant Texas Department of Transportation – Atlanta District 2210 W. Ferguson Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455

RE: Titus County CSJ: 2240-01-012 FM 2348 Change Order 03 Justification

Dear Mr. Ledbetter:

PTP Transportation, LLC, on behalf of Titus County, is submitting for your review and approval Change Order 3 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to remove the items previously established for fog sealing and restriping US 67. PTP was notified by Titus County Judge Brian Lee that Mr. Rateliff had informed him that this would no longer be necessary.

All of the costs associated with this change order are summarized in the Cost Report, included with this change order. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (936) 441-9121.

Sincerely,

PTP TRANSPORTATION, LLC

Rich M. Koutergan P.E.

Richard L. Kronenberger, P.E. Director of Construction Services

Attachments ee: PTP Transportation, LLC Staff File

يروا ويهود الاحتماد الحاد المادين والمنافر الماسية متستهام ستداخذه فالمهرسا فالمام المارا المار التقاويت والا